COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to BRETHERN VILLAGE._. .

To operate BRETHEREN VILLAGE - TERRA. CROSSING

Located at _P.O.BOX 5093, 3001 LITITZ PIKE

NAME OF FACILITY OR; AGENCY %

ASTER. PA_17606

CGMPtFFEA’DDRES&OFFA 1LITY CRAGENCY)

ADDRESS OFSA

SATELLITE SITE

To provide _Personal Care Hpme'

The total number of persons which may be c.:

or the maximum capacity permitted:by:thé Gertific

Restrictions: Secure Dementin ¢ °

No: 328270

ISSUING OFFICER

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site(s} only and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility.

DIRECTOR




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717} 783-3670

FAX: (717) 783-5662
NOV ¢ 4 2011

Ms. Dixie L. Kiehl, Administrator
Brethern Village

Bretheren Village — Terrace Crossing
P.O. Box 5093, 3001 Lititz Pike
Lancaster, Pennsyivania 17606

Dear Ms. Kiehl:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
September 19, 2011 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department's Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

D

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report



2

P,

No. 9601

4:79PM

Oct. 16. 2011

VIOLATION REPORT

has been added to txaining

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Pags | of 10
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME ) CURRENT LICENSE NUMEBER
Bretheren Village-Terrace Crossing, P.0. Box 5093, 3001 Lititz Pike Lancaster, PA. 17606
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
09/19/2011 Rebecoa Riel, John Bungo )
FRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTI'I'Y REPR.ESENTA'HVE SIGNING P!.AN OF CORRBCTION (R&qmred on FIRST PAGE only unless muttlple
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL BNTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLANOF DATE i
i CORRECZ‘ION ‘ .
62&3&1&521A2¥§2h40 ft>/ﬂ’ﬂ5“>? | ,44521:;;¢5 ‘/ﬁ/@eyZI
. - ! Fi
PLAN OF C‘)DRRBCTION
- DATE (include a step-by-step plan to cotrect the specific D ATE
REGULATION VIOLATI ON - COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE

55 Pa.Code §2600 ' , - "VERIFIED BY does not recar) "VERIFIED BY
17 On 915/2011, the Medication Administration ) ) .
Resident records Records were found unlocked and accessible on | TImmediately] ALl staff responsible for
shall be confidential, [ OP Of the medication carts as follows: = e - medication administration
and, except in s 340pm outside: the nursing station an the ‘ ‘ ’ L
emergencies, may | 20d floor were educated regarding
not be accessiblato | *  4710Pm ouiside room 412 on the 4th floor confidentiality of MAR and
anyone ather than : . ‘ , ‘ s . ‘

| the resident, the instructed by Admini strat;oni

resldent's : ’ s
designated person if to take . the MAR :!.nto t.:he, l_rers?.dent':s
any, staff persons room while administering médications
far the purpose of :
providing services to 2 i
the resident, agents o L \ 8 o
of the Department ' Ongoing As part of initial staff o= a4
and tha long-term S . . C e < =5 Ju
care ombudsman training confidentiality of{ &3 =9
withaut the wiitten i o=
consent of the resident information is rev Lewg% =
vesident, an by Orientation Trainer. oile
P n . L =
wgsﬁigggﬁv&r Annual e-learning also revi S g§§‘
of attorney for heaith confidentiality. agtllo
care or health care ] , , S EING
proxy or a resident’s Taking MAR into resident robm & 28NS

check list which is completed

by LPN training new staff..

2P .

:
v

4

RECEIVED TIME OCT. 16,
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No. 9601

4:21PM

Oct. 16, 2011

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Cods Chaptm‘2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 2 of 10
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARRE HOME ) ‘CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Bretheren Village-Terrace Crossing, P.O. Box 5093, 3001 Lititz Pike Lancaster, PA 17606 . ’
INSPECTION DATES (In¢lnde all dates o.f the Inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
09/1%/2011 Rebecca Riel, John Bungo - o
PR]NTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGN]_NG PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan) : ' ’ o ‘
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF ELAN OF | DATE
o CORRECTION :
,4Z:ZZL7V’4f:?§7C::t;ﬁf | /13/fag7¢7
Fi
: PLAN OF CORRECTION
. -DATE . (ipclude a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE

'REGULATION . VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation " COMPLIANCE

35 Pa.Cade §2600 - -VERIFIED BY - -~ does not fecumr) VERIFIED BY
designated parson, ‘ '
of if a coudt orders

disclosure.

RECEIVED TIME OCT. 16.

21PM

+
+

4
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No. 9601

2011 4:22PM

Oct. 16,

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chaptar 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

As part of the support plan
process, support plan coordi)
will check contract for sigr
of required parties when asg
is placed on chart for cbmpl

by staff.

atures
essment
etion

Page3 of 10
NAME AWND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Bretheren Viflage-Terrace Crossing, P.O. Bax 5093, 3001 Lititz Pikc Lancaster, PA, 175606 '
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the mspschon) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
03/19/2011 | Rebecea Riel, John Bunge ‘
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRBSENTATTVE SIGNJNG PLAN OF COKRECTION (Rﬂqumd on FIRST PAGE only unless mﬂuple '
repmamztwm produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE ‘ REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. . CORRECTION . : .
ébﬂLUi{:%-@SECAJO ICVQ@ZIﬁ} ' /¢<1;22£ /7/2§4i
- PLAN OF CORRECTION
_ S ‘ ~ DATE . (inchude a step-by-step plan to correct the specific n, ATE
.. REGULATION ’ ' VIOLATION : GOML!ANCE violation, as well 28 a plan to assure the violation ' COMPLIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 ‘ VERIFIED BY does niot recrr) VERIFIED BY
255: e ) ;}y th';h:a;zr:tracl for Resu‘.!em #1 was not sngned o The payer for | both residents
shell be signedm Eby = The contract for Resident #2 was notsigned | LTimediately .contacted to sign‘'contract -
the aduministrator or | BY the payer. R by Administrator. 5OE
a designee, the o o I
resident and the Admission staff was provided =
?rzfne’t'],"; fg;?é;;; with education regarding tha 7 K
and cosigned py the requirement for signature of A A&
resident’s ' =
designated person if ST o contract -
any, if the resident Ongoing o \‘\;N
agrees. - c

27PM:

X

RECEIVED TIME - OCT. 16.

I
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No. 9601

4:73PM

Oct. 16. 2011

VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Cade Chapter 2600

and the team member is able

Page 4 of 10
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME : CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.
Bretheren Village-Terrace Crossing, P.O. Box 5093, 3001 Lititz Pike Lancaster, PA 17605 '
INSPECTION DATES (Inclnde afl dates of fhe fnspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
0%/1%/2011 : _ 7 Rebecca Riel, John Bingo ‘ .
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGR onily tmless multiple
representatives produce the plan) Lo ’ ‘
_SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE " | REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE T
2 ca . |{CORRECTION - : :
@@{w lofefooy |- %\/ﬂ% . '/7%//;
: - PLAN OF CORRECTION N
] DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific "DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, 23 well s 2 plan o assure the violation | - COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 'VERIFIED BY does notrecur) | vERWIED BY
65d The home did not have documentation on flle that
Direct care staff the following direct care staff members campleted | Tmmediately] Staff pers on A-D CQWRIEtEd
persons hired after g:ozg:?amnent-ﬂapprmd direct care training - : . the Online test again and =
' ﬁggﬁtﬁgw' T 1+ StaftPerson A, hired 8242011 this time successfully prinkted
- | .unsupervised ADL »  Staft Person B, hired 8/24/2011 N :
| sonen *  Staft Person C, hired 8/24/2011 the certificate. .
completion of the s  Siaff Person B, hired 81972011 ' ’
folowing: : '
(1) Training that - NsSC
includes a as . ) /0 /2,6 ”
demonstration of job et :
dm, furl?n:irgdobj; Cngoing 2s part of new team member /
supervised practice, o ' orientation, all new staff will _
{2} Successful
completion and be scheduled by scheduler to|
gﬁ:ﬁ%giepmmw report for day'shift on job
d direct care trafning day 2.
cousse and passing c s
of the competency The Scheduler and/or Administrator
test. ; .
(3) titial direct care will then be availabl e. to
staff person training ensure training is completed
to include the

o printTerTiticate:

=4

w0

RECEIVED TIME OCT. 16.-
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No. 9601

23PM

4

Oct. 16. 2011

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

{ retardation and

dementia, mental
iness, cognitive
impairments, mental

cther menta!
‘disabilities.

- (v) The normal -
aging-cognitive,
psychelogical and
functional abilities of
individyals who are
older. |

o
Implerentation of
the initial
assessment, annual

Page 5 of 10
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSRE NUMBER
Bretheren Village-Temrace Crossing, P.O. Box 5093, 3001 Lititz Pike Lancast;r, PA 17606
INSPECTION DATES (Inxﬁlude all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
09/19/2011 * | Rebecca Riel, John Bungo
PRIN‘I'ED NAME AND TITLE CF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN oF C'.ORRECTION (Reqlmed o0 FIRST PAGE anly wnless pmiltiple
representatives prodoce the p]an) .
| SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING AFFROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
%—/ / C% () 26/y
PLAN OF CORRECTION '
o DATE (mchide a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION " COMPLIANCE  violation, as well 2s 2 plan 1o assure the violation " COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recnr) ‘ VERIFIED BY
following:
) Safe
manzagermnsant
techniques,
(@) ADLs and
1ADLs. ‘
{iii) Personal
hygiene.
{iv} Care of
residants with

4:27PM

. RECETVED TIME OCT. t6.




]

P.

No. 9601

2011 4:23PM

Oct. 16,

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 P2.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 6 of 10

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Bretheren Village-Terrace Crossing, P.O, Box 5093, 3001 Lititz Pike Lancaster, PA 17606

CURRENT LICENSE NUMEER.

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

09/19/22011

JREGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Rebecca Riel, John Bungo

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING

representatives produoe the plan)

PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless maliple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

DATE

REGIONAL LICENSTNG APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

oo /L//C%

DATE

Lo/

REGULATION
55 Pa.Code §2600

- VIOLATION

PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (inchude a step-by-step plan to comrect the specific
* COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as 2 plan to assure the violation
. VERIFIED BY does not recur)

DATE
" COMPLIANCE

_ \TERIFLEDBY

assessment and
support plan,

(vil) Nutrition,
food handling and
sanitatlon.

{viii) Recreation,
sudalization,
community
resclrces, social
services and
activiies in the
cormmaunity,

(ix} .
Gerontology.

(%) Staff person
supervision, if
applicable.

(dy Care and
needs of residents
with special
emphasis an the
residents being
served in the home.

(xil) Safoty
management and
hazard preverton.

4:77PM

RECEIVED TIME OCT. 16.
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No. 9601

4:23PM

Oct. 16, 2011

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chagter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 7 of 10

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME ‘
Bretheren Village-Terrace Crossing, P.O. Box 5093, 3001 Lititz Pike Lancaster, PA 17606

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Incinde ll dates of the inspection)

09/19/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Rebecca Riel, John Bungo

PRINTED NAMR AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Reguired on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives prodoce the plan)’

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY |

DATE -

. | REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

CORRECTION %—/ / G.‘//

DATE

/o

REGULATION
55 Pa.Code §2600

VIOLATION

: PLAN OF CORRBCTION
DATE - (inchude a step-by-step plan to correct the specific
© COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation
VERIFIED BY does not recur)

‘ DA'I'E
COMPLIANCR
VERIFIED BY

{ily Orversa)
precautions.

(av) The
requiremants of this
chapter.

(xv} Infection
contral.

{xvi) Care for
individuals with
mobility needs, such
as prevention of
decubitus ulegrs,
incontinence,
malnutrition and
dohydration, if
applicable to the
residents served in
the home.

{6) Smoke detectors
and fire alarms.

{7) Telephone use
and notification of
emergency services,

4: 27PN

RECEIVED TIME OCT. 16.




g

P,

No. 9601

4:73PM

Oct. 16, 2011

VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Puage 8 of 10
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME ‘ CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.
Bretheren Village-Terrace Crossing, P.O. Box 5053, 3001 Lititz Pike Lancaster, PA 17606 o
INSPECTION DATES (Includc all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

09/19/2011

Rebecca Riel, Jolm Bungo

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SI

represeatatives produce the plan)

GNING PLAN OF OORRBC’.I‘ION (Reqmred on FIRST PAGE on]y mnless mu!tlple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE

Die Bier)

ol |°

| REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

‘DATE

; CORRBCI‘ION %\_/ / C%

_/ 9/ 24/l

PLAN OF COR.RECTION X ‘ '
, o . DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific "‘DATE
ngPngdATION ‘ VIOLA:I‘[ON COMPLIANCE violation, as well as « plan 1o assure the violafion, - COMPLIANCE
e §2600 - VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
105g1 Cn 9M8/2011, there was an accurmulation of fint in i
o :aduc& therisks | @ il rap of the dryer in the Memory Scpport Irgmgdlat;ely All laundry areas were checkled
of fire hazards, int | U™t of the home. for lint in the dryer and cl eaned
shall be remnoved
fram the lint trap and if needed. . N
drum of clothes Signs were posted in each
ﬂ;’f’s ater each Jaundry axea as a reminder tho o |=
' 2 8 =
staff and residents to = £ 15
clean lint trap after each Joad BEEYES
of laundry. S 2R
5 o I
Cngoing g

A log has been posted in ea
laundry area for the Admini
or designee to conduct a

check of lint traps bi-week

RECEIVED TIME OCT. 16.

.4:27PM

1
-
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(23°M

4

2011

Oct, 16,

VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 9 of 10
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME ' CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Bretheren Villoge-Terrace Crossing, P.O. Box 5093, 3001 Lititz Pike Lancaster, PA. 17606 - '
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the i mspﬁcuc o) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
09/19/2011 Rebecsa Rigl, John Bungo _
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORREC'I'[ON (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless mulupla
Tepresentatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE 7
Quhe . kS iedoon | ‘
. . , / : .
PLAN OF CORRBCTION
DATE

REGULATION

(nclude a step-by-step plan to correct the speclﬁc

"DATE.

» COMPLIANCE = violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 PaCodo §2600 VIOLATION VERIFIED BY does notrecm) VERIFIED BY
& nd — ' —
132a ;luog J:: %[!‘;mas conducted during the month of - Safety and Security Officer
An unennounced fire Immediately . : '
drill shalt be held at | L S and Facilities Manager awarg o e
least once amortth. _ of missed fire drill. A firg o 2 |3
Mot Date ~ Time  Ewse Time ESE was conducted immediately. | § & |2
2 . =S o
Jan No ‘ HZ 2wl
|Feb No & gé{ =
{Mar No . : : L
Ongoin Rty
Apr No geing Fire Drills will be scheduldd 932 L
Sﬁy x for the year by the Safety an%gﬁ}
Juf Na Security Officer. @% gfo‘{gg
Aug . No Those dates have been placed fH°© &
S e .
Oedp :E the calendars of the Administrator
Nov No and Facilities Manager to énsure
Dec No

follow up. _
If a drill does not occur on
said date Safety and Securiyy
manager will be contacted byl

RECEIVED TIME OCT. 16.-

_'l\dm'; i strabor

4:27PM



"

P,

No, 9601

4:23PM

Oct. 16. 2011

VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

. _ Page 10 of L0
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME . CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Bretheren Village-Terrace Crossing, P.O. Box § 093, 3001 Lititz Pike Lancaster, PA. 17606 .
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the Inspection) | REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
09/ 19/20_11 Rebecca Riel, John Bungo . ‘
_ PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required oxi FIRST PAGE oniy unless pultiple
Tepresentatives produce the plan) : : - .
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE - REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE -
. )16 koo CORRECTION R T
M&tﬁ.w Jrefoon | 74 R .
)
- e LGt | 2fu),
- o i 7 : ‘ / ‘ s r
PLAN OF CORRECTION .
) _ DATE .. (i:‘:lclut.iz a step-bry-step plan to correct the ;peci.ﬁc _ DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION . COMPLIANCE  violation, as weil as 4 plan o assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 o VERIFIED BY does not recnr) 7 VERIFIED BY
227a *  Resident#3 was admitted to the SDCU of the 4
A resident requiing | horme on 12/15/2010. The home did notdevelop | Immediately | MeMOrY Support Coordinator who
personal care g{glifggg 1sa.r;:,;mrt plan for the resident until - . I'is responsible for the devel Oprient
i all h - 1.
jﬂﬁiﬁﬁh;;?“ * Resident #4 was admitted to the SOCU of the | of support plan and - the Admipistrator
pian developedand | home on 7/14/2011. The hame did not developa | . reviewed process of support
implomented within | 30 day suppont ptan for the resident, “F o ‘ , .
30 days of *  Residert #5 was adritted to the SDCU of the plan development and review 1
admission to the home on 3/2372011. The hame did not develop a s . 2 ‘ -
home. The support a0 day support p[an for the resident until Wlth res ldent and fa.mJ.J.Y/ PO& - % g
plan shall be - | #esr011. ' _ B B~
documented on the ' ©_T i
Department's e For the SDCU the support pla 0 e gd 2
suppodt plan form. ngoing will be developed within 72 houre 8|
of admission. ' 8ge 17
g
Resident will sign support plaf?%@fﬁ‘
T OO
,at that time if he/she chosels AR
M L E byl s
Any quarterly reviews of suppoxte g& E
plan that include resident and
family/POA will be documented
as a progress note attached o
Hhe Sapport I\"l AR-Lnloss r"hnngnq

warrant signatures.

27

4

RECEIVED TIME OCT. 16,






